

Autore assorted pralines in dark chocolate Easter egg shell 700g

Ingredients

DARK CHOCOLATE SHELL: Cocoa beans, sugar, pure cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.(Soy), DARK CHOCOLATE EGGS: Cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract). Cocoa solids 62% minimum.(Soy), WHITE CHOCOLATE EGGS: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.(Milk,Soy), MILK CHOCOLATE EGGS: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa, whole milk powder, cocoa beans, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract. Cocoa solids 35% minimum.(Milk,Soy), SMALL CUPS OF DARK CHOCOLATE: Cocoa beans, sugar, pure cocoa butter, cocoa, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract. Cocoa solids 62% minimum.(Soy), LIQUORICE FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Almond and hazelnut praline (sugar 50%, almonds 25%, hazelnuts 25%), sugar, vegetable fats (cocoa butter, sunflower oil, safflower oil), skimmed milk powder, cornflour, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, flavouring, white chocolate (cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whole cane sugar, muscovado brown sugar, red sugar, emulsifier: soy lecithin, vanilla), pistachio praline (Bronte DOP pistachios 50%, sugar), milk chocolate (cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sugar, cocoa beans, red sugar, natural vanilla extract, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural barley malt extract), liquorice powder 1%*. Coating: Dark chocolate (2), white chocolate (3).(Almond,Hazelnut,Milk), PASSIONFRUIT FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Almond and hazelnut praline (50% sugar, 25% almonds, 25% hazelnuts), passionfruit puree 18% (passionfruit 90%, sugar), sugar, milk chocolate (1), cocoa butter, gelling agent: pectin, antioxidant: citric acid. Coating: Milk chocolate (1), dark chocolate (2).(Almond,Hazelnut,Milk), PEAR FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Pear pulp 27% (pear 90%, sugar, antioxidants: ascorbic acid and citric acid), sugar, hazelnut praline (hazelnuts 50%, sugar), white chocolate (3), ground almonds, gelling agent: pectin, antioxidant: citric acid. Coating: Dark chocolate (2), white chocolate (3).(Almond,Hazelnut), PISTACHIO FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Pistachio praline 74% (pistachios from Bronte DOP 50%, sugar), milk chocolate (1), cocoa butter. Covering: Milk chocolate (1), pistachio from Bronte DOP.(Milk,Pistachio), PECAN FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Pecan praline 74% (pecan nuts 50%, sugar, natural vanilla extract, emulsifier: soy lecithin, milk chocolate (1). Coating: Dark chocolate (2), milk chocolate (1).(Milk,Pecan,Soy), HAZELNUT CREAM FILLED CHOCOLATES: Filling: Hazelnut cream 70% (hazelnut 50%, sugar), dark chocolate (Madagascar cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla), white chocolate (3), milk chocolate (cocoa butter, whole milk powder, sugar, cocoa beans, red sugar, natural vanilla extract, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural barley malt extract), cocoa butter. Coating: Milk chocolate (1), dark chocolate (2).(Barley,Hazelnut,Milk,Soy), CHOCOLATE: (1) Milk chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa beans, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract. Cocoa solids 35% minimum. (2) Dark chocolate: cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, pure cocoa butter. Cocoa solids 62% minimum. (3) White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour.(Milk,Soy)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Nuts

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Eggs

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(35)% (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(62) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Gluten Free

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 2331.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 561.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 38.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 43.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 34.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 7.4000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0400 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

